

Amend **HB 4065** as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 1, strike "shall" and substitute "may".
- (2) On page 2, line 24, strike "the pilot" and substitute "any pilot".
- (3) On page 2, line 26, strike "of the" and substitute "of that".

(Speaker in the chair)

(Branch now present)